($1,484,070) (3) ($1,449,214) ($1,449,214)

Utility Income Taxes and Rates:
   Income taxes (not grossed up) $199,401 $204,303 $204,303
   Income taxes (grossed up) $257,435 $264,039 $264,039
   Federal tax (%) 15.00% 15.00% 15.00%
   Provincial tax (%) 7.54% 7.62% 7.62%
Income Tax Credits

4 Capitalization/Cost of Capital
Capital Structure:
   Long-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 56.0% 56.0% 56.0%
   Short-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 4.0% (8) 4.0% (8) 4.0% (8)
   Common Equity Capitalization Ratio (%) 40.0% 40.0% 40.0%

(6)(2) AdjustmentsInitial
Application Adjustments Per Board

Decision
Settlement
Agreement

2

   Prefered Shares Capitalization Ratio (%)
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Cost of Capital
   Long-term debt Cost Rate (%) 4.29% 4.1% 4.1%
   Short-term debt Cost Rate (%) 2.08% 2.1% 2.1%
   Common Equity Cost Rate (%) 8.93% 9.0% 9.0%
   Prefered Shares Cost Rate (%)

Adjustment to Return on Rate Base associated
with Deferred PP&E balance as a result of
transition from CGAAP to MIFRS ($)

(11) $ - (11) (11)

2

Rate Base and Working Capital

Rate Base
Line
No. Particulars Initial

Application
Adjustments

Settlement
Agreement Adjustments Per Board

Decision

1 Gross Fixed Assets (average) (3) $94,339,306 ($729,205) $93,610,101 $ - $93,610,101
2 Accumulated Depreciation (average) (3) ($40,100,666) $26,746 ($40,073,921) $ - ($40,073,921)
3 Net Fixed Assets (average) (3) $54,238,640 ($702,460) $53,536,181 $ - $53,536,181

4 Allowance for Working Capital (1) $12,071,592 ($122,162) $11,949,430 $ - $11,949,430

5

Allowance for Working Capital - Derivation

(1)

6 Controllable Expenses $9,343,791 ($1,065,634) $8,278,157 $ - $8,278,157
7 Cost of Power $83,514,611 $125,924 $83,640,535 $ - $83,640,535
8 Working Capital Base $92,858,402 ($939,710) $91,918,692 $ - $91,918,692

9 Working Capital Rate % (2) 13.00% 0.00% 13.00% 0.00% 13.00%

10 Working Capital Allowance $12,071,592 ($122,162) $11,949,430 $ - $11,949,430

$66,310,232 ($824,622) $65,485,610Total Rate Base $65,485,610 $ -

33

Utility Income

Line
No. Particulars   Initial

Application   Adjustments Settlement
Agreement Adjustments Per Board

Decision

Operating Revenues:
1 Distribution Revenue (at

Proposed Rates)
$15,028,837 ($956,595) $14,072,242 $ - $14,072,242

2 Other Revenue (1) $1,263,000 $59,234 $1,322,234 $ - $1,322,234

3 Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses:
4 OM+A Expenses $9,238,791 ($798,791) $8,440,000 $ - $8,440,000
5 Depreciation/Amortization $2,673,856 ($1,783) $2,672,073 $ - $2,672,073
6 Property taxes $105,000 $ - $105,000 $ - $105,000
7 Capital taxes $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
8 Other expense $ - $ - $ -

9 Subtotal (lines 4 to 8)

10 Deemed Interest Expense $1,648,154 ($87,033) $1,561,121 $ - $1,561,121

11 Total Expenses (lines 9 to 10) $13,665,801 ($887,607) $12,778,194 $ - $12,778,194

12 Adjustment to Return on Rate
Base associated ith Deferred

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$12,017,647 $11,217,073$11,217,073 $ -

$15,394,476$15,394,476 $ -$16,291,837 ($897,361)

($800,574)

Base associated with Deferred
PP&E balance as a result of
transition from CGAAP to
MIFRS

13 Utility income before income
taxes $2,626,036 ($9,754) $2,616,282 $ - $2,616,282

14 Income taxes (grossed-up)

15 Utility net income

(1)   Specific Service Charges $650,000 $50,000 $700,000 $ - $700,000
  Late Payment Charges $200,000 $ - $200,000 $ - $200,000
  Other Distribution Revenue $338,000 $9,234 $347,234 $ - $347,234
  Other Income and Deductions $75,000 $ - $75,000 $ - $75,000

Total Revenue Offsets $1,263,000 $1,322,234

Notes

$2,352,243

$264,039 $ - $264,039$257,435

$2,352,243$2,368,601 $ -

$59,234 $1,322,234 $ -

$6,605

($16,359)

Other Revenues / Revenue Offsets

4

Line
No. Particulars Application Settlement

Agreement
Per Board
Decision

Determination of Taxable Income

1 $2,368,601 $2,352,243 $2,352,243

2 ($1,484,070) ($1,449,214) ($1,449,214)

3 $884,531 $903,029 $903,029

Calculation of Utility income Taxes

4 Income taxes $199,401 $204,303 $204,303p
$ $ $

6 Total taxes

7 Gross-up of Income Taxes $58,034 $59,737 $59,737

[…]

Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

PP&E Values under former CGAAP
   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 0

   Net Additions - Note 4
   Net Depreciation (amounts should be negative) - Note 4

   Closing net PP&E (1) 0 0

PP&E Values under revised CGAAP (Starts from 2012)
   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 0

   Net Additions - Note 4
   Net Depreciation (amounts should be negative) - Note 4 -301,489

   Closing net PP&E (2) 0 -301,489

Difference in Closing net PP&E, former CGAAP vs. revised
CGAAP 0 301,489

Effect on Deferral and Variance Account Rate Riders
Closing balance in Account 1576 301,489   WACC 5.98%
Return on Rate Base Associated with Account 1576
balance at WACC  - Note 2 18,029

   Amount included in Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider Calculation 319,518
# of years of rate rider

disposition period 4

Appendix Q

Rate Rider for Revenue Differences Effective Date vs
Implementation Date

Current Rates Proposed
Rates

4 8

A B Customers: C=A*4
kWh, kW: C=A*B D E F=E-D G=F*C

Fixed:
H=G/A/8
Variable:

H=G/(A-C)
Residential
Customers 31,758 127,034 Service Charge $11.91 $12.29 $0.38 $48,273 $0.19

kWh 295,504,809 32.1% 94,857,044 Volumetric Rate $0.0116 $0.0120 $0.0004 $37,943 $0.0002
$86,216

GS< 50 kW
Customers 3,547 14,187 Service Charge $29.90 $29.90 $0.00 $0 $0.00

kWh 112,640,284 32.1% 36,157,531 Volumetric Rate $0.0090 $0.0085 ($0.0005) ($18,079) ($0.0002)
($18,079)

GS> 50 kW
Customers 390 1,560 Service Charge $247.49 $152.91 ($94.58) ($147,571) ($47.29)

kW 866,178 32.1% 278,043 Volumetric Rate $2.4354 $2.6063 $0.1709 $47,518 $0.0808
($100,054)

Large Use
Customers 2 8 Service Charge $6,311.79 $6,143.49 ($168.30) ($1,346) ($84.15)

kW 114,493 32.1% 36,752 Volumetric Rate $0.7373 $0.7176 ($0.0197) ($724) ($0.0093)
($2,070)

Unmetered Scattered Load
Connections 384 1,538 Service Charge $11.10 $2.03 ($9.07) ($13,946) ($4.54)

kWh 1,646,137 32.1% 528,410 Volumetric Rate $0.1464 $0.0268 ($0.1196) ($63,198) ($0.0565)
($77,144)

Sentinel Lighting
Connections (Proposed) 148 592 Service Charge $9.09 $11.29 $2.20 $1,302 $1.10

kW 2,009 32.1% 645 Volumetric Rate $17.8300 $4.4976 ($13.3324) ($8,599) ($6.3026)
Fixtures (Current) 361

($7,297)
Street Lighting

Connections 8,150 32,598 Service Charge $3.16 $3.08 ($0.08) ($2,608) ($0.04)
kW 14,999 32.1% 4,815 Volumetric Rate $13.1880 $12.8363 ($0.3517) ($1,693) ($0.1663)

($4,301)
Total ($122,729)

Refund Revenue Rate Rider Calculation

May-August % of Total
Year Load May-August Total

Distribution Rates

Difference
Total

Refundable
Revenue

Refund Rate
Rider

Load Forecast -
Settlement Proposal

Appendix R

Calculation of Provincial Recovery for Green Energy Plan

Direct Benefit Provincial Direct Benefit Provincial Direct Benefit Provincial Direct Benefit Provincial Direct Benefit Provincial
Total 17% 83% Total 17% 83% Total 17% 83% Total 17% 83% Total 17% 83%

Net Fixed Assets (average) 102,505$   17,426$   85,079$   203,019$   34,513$   168,506$   199,038$   33,837$   165,202$   195,058$   33,160$   161,898$   191,077$   32,483$   158,594$